Employee Stock Option Plan 2020’ (“ESOP 2020”/“Plan”).

The resolutions also accorded approval to the Board of 
Directors / Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the 
Company to create, grant and vest from time to time, in one or 
more tranches, not exceeding 54,00,000 (Fifty-four lakhs only) 
employee stock options, to or for the benefit of such person(s) 
who are in permanent employment of the Company and its 
subsidiary company(ies).

The Nomination and Remuneration Committee at its meeting 
held on 17th March 2021, approved the grant of 13,44,500 stock